GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2739
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012

PROFIT OF DEFENCE CANTEENS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total turnover of all defence canteens all over India for the last three years, year-wise;
(b) the details of the profit generated during the last three years;

(c) the details of disbursement of this profit each year;

(d) whether the profit of the canteen Account;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) The details of the turnover of Canteen Stores Department (CSD) for the last three years are as under:-

(Rs. in crores)
Year 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

Total 8689.80 9752.33 9756.19
Turnover

+ unaudited figures

(b) The details of profits generated for the last three Financial Years by CSD is tabulated as under:-

(Rs. in crores)
Year 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

Net Profit 226.53 267.84 Yet to be finalised

(c) Details of the profit during last three years are mentioned below:-

(Rs. in crores)

Beneficiaries name 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12



Consolidated Fund of India 113.26 133.92

Yet to be finalised
HQ 1IDS 3.50 3.95

CSD 1.04 1.18

MoD 0.68 0.78

DGCD 0.56 0.64

BOCCS 0.02 0.02

Army 91.35 108.24

Air Force 10.72 12.74

Navy 5.36 6.37

yet to be distributed

Distributed

(d) No, Madam. 50% of the profit is deposited into the CFlas per the Government Policy.

(e) & (f): In view of (d) above does not arise.
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